
# Item Description Available in Stock #
1 Main Chassis............................DTXC7027
2 Upper Chassis..........................DTXC7028
3 Front Bumper............................DTXC6861
4 Foam Bumper Yellow ................DTXC6866
5 Battery Hatch Cover .................DTXC6296
6 150mm Drive Belt .....................DTXC6284
7 Right Front Upper Arm .............DTXC9527
8 Left Front Upper Arm................DTXC9527
9 Right Front Lower Arm .............DTXC9526
10 Left Front Lower Arm................DTXC9526
11 Front Ride Height Shim ............DTXC9526
13 Front Bulkhead Bottom.............DTXC6816
14 Front Bulkhead Top...................DTXC6816
15 Front Hinge Pin Brace ..............DTXC6616
16 Upper Chassis Support ............DTXC7033
17 Rear Body Post Mount .............DTXC6457
18 Body Post .................................DTXC6458
19 Belt Guide.................................DTXC6131
22 Battery Hatch Pivot...................DTXC6296
23 Servo Arm ................................DTXC9573
24 Left Steering Link .....................DTXC9573
25 Right Steering Link ...................DTXC9573
26 Pivot Ball...................................DTXC6231
27 Universal Drive Shaft................DTXC7477
28 Universal Drive Ball ..................DTXC7477
29 Universal Drive Axle Stub.........DTXC7477
30 Universal Drive Pin ...................DTXC7477
31 Shock Preload Spacer..............DTXC9146
32 Front Shock End Male ..............DTXC9146
33 Front / Rear Spring ...................DTXC9146

34 Front Shock End Female ..........DTXC9146
35 Motor ........................................DTXC3305
36 Pinion 9T ..................................DTXC8355
37 Pinion 11T ................................DTXC8355
38 Pinion 13T ................................DTXC8355
39 Motor Mount Plate ....................DTXC8277
40 Rear Axle..................................DTXC6177
41 Left Rear Hub ...........................DTXC8074
42 Rear Axle Housing ...................DTXC8075
43 Left Front Knuckle.....................DTXC8207
44 Right Front Knuckle ..................DTXC8207
45 Battery Hatch Pin .....................DTXC6296
46 Front Hinge Pin.........................DTXC7992
47 Rear Shock End Female ..........DTXC9146
48 Rear Shock End Male...............DTXC9146
49 Front Differential Outdrive.........DTXC7422

DTXC7424
50 Front Pulley ..............................DTXC7423

DTXC7424
51 Front Differential Case..............DTXC7423

DTXC7424
52 Front Diff Bevel Gear Large......DTXC7422

DTXC7424
53 Front Diff Bevel Gear Small ......DTXC7422

DTXC7424
54 Front Diff Bevel Gear Shaft.......DTXC7422

DTXC7424
55 Front Diff Case End Cap ..........DTXC7423

DTXC7424
56 Rear Pulley / Spur Gear ...........DTXC7421
57 Rear Small Bevel Gear.............DTXC7420
58 Outer Rear Large Bevel Gear...DTXC7420
59 Inner Rear Large Bevel Gear ...DTXC7420
60 Rear Belt Guide .......................DTXC7421
61 Right Rear Wheel Spacer.........DTXC9866
62 Left Rear Wheel Spacer ...........DTXC9866
63 Rear Inner Wheel .....................DTXC9866
64 Rear Outer Wheel.....................DTXC9866
65 Front Inner Wheel .....................DTXC9867
66 Front  Outer Wheel ...................DTXC9867

67 Rear Tire...................................DTXC9713
68 Front Tire ..................................DTXC9714
69 Tire Foam Inserts .....................DTXC9713

DTXC9714
70 Antenna Tube ...........................DTXC6161
71 Antenna Tube Cap....................DTXC6161
72 Body Clip Small ........................DTXC6443

DTXC6487
73 O-Ring ......................................DTXC8303

DTXC6487
74 Wing Black................................DTXC6487
75 Wing Mount Black.....................DTXC6487
76 Wing Standoffs Black ...............DTXC6487
77 4 Cell Battery Holder ................DTXC6298
78 Battery Box...............................DTXC6298
79 5 Spoke Wheel Covers .............DTXC9871
84 3x8mm Bearing ........................DTXC1700
85 5x8mm Bearing ........................DTXC1523
86 5x11mm Bearing ......................DTXC1547
87 6x10mm Bearing ......................DTXC1561

DTXC7424
89 Rear Ride Height Spacer .........DTXC8075
90 Body Clip Large........................DTXC6445
91 7.2V 600mAh NiCd Battery ......DTXC2198

A 2X6mm S/T Screw....................DTXQ0201
B 2x8mm S/T Screw ....................DTXQ0201
C 2.6x8mm S/T Screw .................DTXQ0221
D 2X6mm S/T Screw....................DTXC8634
E 2.6x8mm S/T Screw .................DTXQ0231
F 2x5mm Cap Screw ...................DTXQ0281
G 2x6mm Plate Screw..................DTXC8685
H 2x6mm Screw...........................DTXC8675
I 2x4mm Screw...........................DTXQ0251
J 2x6mm Screw...........................DTXQ0251
K 2x12mm Screw.........................DTXQ0251
L 2mm Washer ............................DTXQ0501
M M2 Nut......................................DTXC8239
N 3mm Set Screw ........................DTXC8660

This parts list shows the key number,
part description and parts bag stock
number for ordering. If there are multiple
stock numbers listed, that particular
part is available in several places. Refer
to the replacement parts bag list for the
contents of each parts bag.

87

84

54

F

J

26

D

6x10mm
BEARING

3x8mm
BEARING

85

5x8mm
BEARING

86

5x11mm
BEARING

2x6mm F/H S/T SCREW

E

2.6x8mm F/H S/T SCREW

G

2x6mm S/T PLATE SCREW

B

2x8mm S/T SCREW

C

2.6x8mm S/T SCREW

A

2x6mm S/T SCREW

1.5x16mm SHAFT

30

2x7.5mm SHAFT

45
2x30mm SHAFT

72

SMALL BODY CLIP

33

SPRING

46

2x23mm SHAFT

2x6mm SCREW

K

2x12mm SCREW

H
2x6mm F/H SCREW

2x4mm SCREW

N
3mm SET SCREW

L
2mm WASHER

M
M2 NUT

2x5mm CAP SCREW

3.8mm BALL

73

O-RING

90

LARGE BODY CLIP

Hardware Chart

Replacement Parts
Stock #..............Description
DTXC2198.........7.2V 6-Cell NiCd 600mAh Battery ...........91 x1pc
DTXC3305.........Motor........................................................35 x1pc
DTXC6131ST ......Belt Guide................................................19 x1pc
DTXC6161.........Antenna Tube....................................70,71 x5pcs
DTXC6177.........Rear Axle .................................................40 x1pc
DTXC6284.........Drive Belt (150mm WB) .............................6 x1pc
DTXC6296ST ......Battery Cover/Hatch ........................5,22,45 x1pc
DTXC6298.........4-Cell Battery Holder w/Case .............77,78 x1pc
DTXC6443.........Body Clips (Small) .................................72 x6pcs
DTXC6445.........Body Clips (Large) .................................90 x4pcs
DTXC6457ST ......Rear Body Post Mount.............................17 x1pc
DTXC6458ST ......Body Post...............................................18 x6pcs
DTXC6487ST ......Wing and Mount Set (Black) ..............74,75 x1pc,

72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6489.........Body (White)......................Painted Body, Decal,

74,75 x1pc, 72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6490.........Body (Red) ........................Painted Body, Decal,

74,75 x1pc, 72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6491.........Body (Blue)........................Painted Body, Decal,

74,75 x1pc, 72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6492.........Body (Yellow).....................Painted Body, Decal,

74,75 x1pc, 72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6493.........Body (Silver)......................Painted Body, Decal,

74,75 x1pc, 72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6494.........Body (Black) ......................Painted Body, Decal,

74,75 x1pc, 72,73,76,A,D x2pcs
DTXC6616.........Front Brace ..............................................15 x1pc
DTXC6816ST ......Front Bulkhead ...................................13,14 x1pc
DTXC6861ST ......Front Bumper.............................................3 x1pc
DTXC6866.........Foam Bumper (Yellow)...............................4 x1pc
DTXC7027.........Main Chassis .............................................1 x1pc
DTXC7028.........Upper Chassis ...........................................2 x1pc
DTXC7033ST ......Upper Plate Supports ............................16 x2pcs
DTXC7314.........Decal Set ......................................................x1pc
DTXC7420.........Rear Differential Gear Set ..................58,59 x1pc

57 x2pcs
DTXC7421.........Main Differential Gear.........................56,60 x1pc
DTXC7422.........Front Differential Gear Set .......................54 x1pc

49,52,53 x2pcs
DTXC7423.........Front Differential Case Set.............50,51,55 x1pc
DTXC7424.........Front Differential Set .................50,51,54,55 x1pc

49,52,53,87,D x2pcs
DTXC7477ST ......Universal Drive Shaft ..............27,28,29,30 x2pcs
DTXC7992.........Upper Hinge Pins (Front) .......................46 x2pcs
DTXC8074.........Rear Hub (Left) ....................................41,N x1pc
DTXC8075ST ......Rear Axle Mount .................................42,89 x1pc
DTXC8207ST ......Front Knuckles ....................................43,44 x1pc
DTXC8277.........Motor Mount Plate ...................................39 x1pc
DTXC8355.........Pinion Set (9T, 11T, 13T) ...............36,37,38 x1pc
DTXC9146ST ......Shock Set (Front/Rear)....47,48 x1pc, 32,34 x2pcs,

33 x3pcs, 31 x8pcs
DTXC9526ST ......Lower Arm Set (Front) ..........9,10 x1pc, 11 x2pcs
DTXC9527ST ......Front Upper Arm Set...............................7,8 x1pc
DTXC9573ST ......Steering Link/Servo Arm ...................24,25,G x1pc,

23 x6pcs
DTXC9713.........Rear Tires................................69 x1pc, 67 x2pcs
DTXC9714.........Front Tires ...............................69 x1pc, 68 x2pcs
DTXC9866ST ......Rear Wheel Set ..................................61,62 x1pc

63,64 x2pcs, B x6pcs
DTXC9867ST ......Front Wheel Set .................65,66 x2pcs, B x6pcs
DTXC9871.........5-Spoke Wheel Cover ............................79 x4pcs

DTXM1250 ........ESC1000 Micro ESC w/ Reverse .................x1pc
DTXP4080.........110V AC Wall Charger (NiCd) ......................x1pc
DTXZ1103 ........Instruction Manual ........................................x1pc

HARDWARE
DTXC1523.........Bearing 5x8mm......................................85 x2pcs
DTXC1547.........Bearing 5x11mm....................................86 x2pcs
DTXC1561.........Bearing 6x10mm....................................87 x2pcs
DTXC1700.........Bearing 3x8mm......................................84 x2pcs
DTXC6231.........Pivot Ball ................................................26 x6pcs
DTXC8303.........O-Ring....................................................73 x6pcs
DTXC8660.........Set Screw 3mm.....................................N x10pcs
DTXQ0201 ........Round Head S/T Screw 2mm..............A,B x5pcs
DTXQ0221 ........Pan Head S/T Screw 2.6mm...................C x5pcs
DTXQ0231 ........Flat Head S/T Screw 2.6mm ...................E x5pcs
DTXQ0251 ........Round Head Machine Screw 2mm.....I,J,K x5pcs
DTXQ0281 ........Socket Head Machine Cap Screw 2mm ....F x5pcs
DTXQ0501 ........Metal Washer 2mm................................L x10pcs
DTXC8634.........Flat Head S/T Screw 2x6mm .................D x6pcs
DTXC8685.........Plate Screw 2x6mm ................................G x6pcs
DTXC8675.........Flat Head Machine Screw 2x6mm ..........H x6pcs
DTXC8239.........Locknut 2mm ........................................M x10pcs

OPTIONALS
DTXC6488.........Body (Clear) with Decal/Wing Assembly
DTXC2199.........7.2V 6-Cell NiMH 1100mAH Battery
DTXC2230.........Bullet Connector Adapter
DTXC6131.........Belt Tensioner Set
DTXC6178.........Titanium Rear Axle
DTXC6283.........Drive Belt for 140mm Wheelbase
DTXC6456.........Aluminum Body Mounts (4)
DTXC6867.........Foam Bumper Red
DTXC6868.........Foam Bumper Blue
DTXC6869.........Foam Bumper Green
DTXC7034.........Aluminum Upper Plate Mounts
DTXC7035.........Graphite Upper Plate
DTXC7036.........Graphite Chassis I-Type
DTXC7037.........Graphite Chassis V-Type
DTXC7279.........Aluminum CV Shafts Gold
DTXC7425.........Front One-Way Differential
DTXC8276.........Heatsink Motor Plate
DTXC8356.........9 Tooth Aluminum Pinion
DTXC8357.........11 Tooth Aluminum Pinion
DTXC8358.........13 Tooth Aluminum Pinion
DTXC9147.........Shock Springs Hard (2)
DTXC9872.........10 Spoke Wheel Covers (4) 
DTXC9873.........20 Spoke Wheel Covers (4)
DTXM1255 ........ESC2000 Micro ESC w/ Reverse

To order replacement parts or to send your model in for repairs
covered under warranty, you should send your model to
DuraTrax’s authorized U.S. repair facility:

Hobby Services
3002 N. Apollo Drive, Suite 1, Champaign, Illinois 61822

Attn. Service Department
Phone: (217) 398-0007  9:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. Central Time M-F

E-Mail: hobbyservices@hobbico.com

ST indicates Stress-Tech™ part
DTXZ1104 For Kit DTXD10**

™



6

79

G
B

66

65

46
18

4
9

10

72

72

11

E

E

30
27

28
29

26

23

G

E

E

24
69

L 39

36
(9T)

37
(11T)

38
(13T)

35

43

25

1

13G

J

G
2644

86

15 

33 

32

31

34

B

B

B

B

7

8

14
34

33 

32 

45 
22 

2 

B 

5 G

C

C

C

H

79 

67

B
64

69

72 

17 

1872

71 77

78

90

90

70 

19 
16 

16

91

26

47
33

48

M

61

2642

89 J

84

F

63

57

58

56
59

60
40

N

41

63

62

M

85

84

79

67
B

64

86

J
G

G

68

79

65

66

B G

11

3

49
50

87
51

52

54

53

53
52

55

87
49

D

D

68
7.2V Ni-Cd

600mAh

D

A

A

76

76

74

75

73
72

73

72

31

Single-sided
Tape

Double-sided
Tape

Servo

90

90

72


